JANUARY 2019 TFW DISCUSSION

A B C D E F G H [ J K L
Master Project Schedule and Budget for the Adaptive Management Program
2 |Approved by TFW Policy on 12 July 2018; by FP Board on 8 August 2018 (through FY 21)
3 [**FY24-35 are "HIDDEN" for printing purposes Approved 5/10/17 Changes to FY 19 Biennial Summary
NARRATIVE FOR CHANGE FY2018 FY2019 | CHANGE | UPDATED | Approved NEW FY2020 FY2021 FY2022 FY2023
4 to 2019 FY19 Biennium Biennium
5 Administration and Program Staff R B e B R e B
6 |Program Administration (AMPA and Contract Specialist) \Vacancy savings 267,000 267,000 (10,000) 257,000 534,000 524,000 261,500 261,500 269,345 269,345
7 |Project Support (Project Managers) \Vacancy savings 346,500 346,500 (52,000) 294,500 693,000 641,000 356,895 356,895 367,602 367,602
8 |CMER Scientists (3 Scientists at NWIFC; 2 unfilled vacancies -- Geo, Wetlands) \Vacancy savings 566,533 547,625 (39,908) 507,717 1,114,158 1,074,250 547,625 547,625 564,054 564,054
9 |CMER Scientist (Located Eastside; starting date of December 2018) \Vacancy savings 0 70,000 0 70,000 70,000 70,000 128,750 128,750 132,613 132,613
10 |Independent Scientific Peer-Review Increased ISPR costs associated with peer review process 75,000 60,000 0 60,000 135,000 135,000 67,500 67,500 69,525 69,525
11 | TFW Policy Committee Facilitation 75,000 75,000 0 75,000 150,000 150,000 75,000 75,000 77,250 77,250
12 | TFW Board/Technical Work 125,000 0 0 0 125,000 125,000
13 |CMER Conference (Facility, refreshments, programs) 10,000 0 0 0 10,000 10,000 5,000 10,000
14 |Contingency Fund for Active Projects 0 8,000 0 8,000 8,000 8,000 0 0 100,000
15 [Project Development Fund (holds unspent funds for "below the line") 0 0 0 0 0 0
16 |Statistician (on-call contract) 0 0 0 0 0 0
17 | Technical Editor (on-call contract) Reduction. The level of funding was not utilized 10,000 15,000 (5,000) 10,000 25,000 20,000 0 15,000 15,000
18 Board Directed Projects (A)
Potential Habitat Break Validation/Evaluation Study (Pilot and 1st Year of Sampling) Reduction for FY19 (cost shift to later years). Board decision to hold on spending field sampling while 0 726,489 (202,469) 524,020 726,489 524,020 1,041,882 948,570 972,746 387,336
19 continuing with staffing and site selection. New out-year numbers reflect the effects of this shift.
20 [LIDAR Based Water Typing Model/Physicals Study Design (combined) 60,000 116,202 12,000 128,202 176,202 188,202
21 [WFFA Template PI Technical Assessment 52,000 12,000 12,400 24,400 64,000 76,400
22 |AMP Improvement Facilitation (Principal's meeting) 100,000 50,000 (20,000) 30,000 150,000 130,000
23 Active Research Projects (B)
24 |[WetSAG_Wetlands Mapping Tool Validation Increased cost to cover UW overhead miscalculation for a technician and for the validation 25,000 75,000 29,000 104,000 100,000 129,000
25 |Riparian Literature Synthesis Project 20,000 0 0 0 20,000 20,000
RSAG_Extensive Riparian Status and Trends Monitoring -- Vegetation, Type F/N - Westside |FY 19 funding not utilized. Original research request completed and delivered to Policy in Fall 2018. The 25,000 10,000 (10,000) 0 35,000 25,000
(Remote Sensing) request for redirecting these funds is associated with Implementation Pilot Project described in the "short term
26 funding opportunities™ section.
CWA_LWAG_Type N Experimental Buffer Treatment in Hard Rock Lithology -- Genetics  |Additional funding needed for completing final ISPR contract 10,000 0 5,000 5,000 10,000 15,000
27 [(Response to ISPR Comments)
CWA_Type N Experimental Buffer treatment Project in Soft Rock Lithology -- (1) Increase of $40K to cover...[HOWARD, please clarify]. Possible $15K reduction in FY19 due to shifting 221,000 100,000 40,000 140,000 321,000 361,000 15,000
28 |Monitoring ends fall 2017, 2-yr post-harvest expenses associated with ISPR and CMER review into FY20.
29 Add-ons to Existing Projects (C) [ S AR USSR DS IS oo peen g
CWA_LWAG_Type N Experimental Buffer Treatment in Hard Rock Lithologies -- Extended [Possible $15K reduction in FY19 due to shifting expenses associated with ISPR and CMER review into FY20. 134,000 236,000 0 236,000 370,000 370,000] 15,000
30 [(Analysis & Summary Report)
CWA_Type N Experimental Buffer Treatment Project in Hard Rock Lithology -- (1) Possible $15K reduction in FY19 due to shifting expenses associated with ISPR and CMER review into FY20. 100,000 136,655 0 136,655 236,655 236,655 15,000
31 |Monitoring ends June 2017, Report extended data
CWA _Type N Experimental Buffer Treatment Project in Hard Rock Lithology -- (2) 87,000 0 0 0 87,000 87,000
32 [Monitoring into 2019 until references lost
33 Projects Moving to Implementation (D) R R G e B [ R R
34 |CWA TWIG Eastside Type N Riparian Effectiveness (ENREP) 297,680 793,886] (161,000) 632,886 1,091,566 930,566 623,811 632,394 686,719 626,609
35 |[TWIG_Westside Type F Riparian Prescription Monitoring Increase due to field season timing with leaf on/off. 0 147,100 50,000 197,100 147,100 197,100 131,750 0 5,000 5,000
TWIG_Road Prescription-Scale Effectiveness Monitoring No additional funding needed. Internal public works secured. Originally the plan was to build 40 sites in each 277,267 538,752 0 538,752 816,019 816,019 374,500 330,500 403,000 400,500
36 season (fall 18/spring 19); now building all 80 sites in spring 19.
CWA_TWIG_Unstable Slopes Criteria Evaluation and Development Project may not be ready to utilize implementation funding in FY20. May need to shift to later FY/Biennium. 25,000 50,000 0 50,000 75,000 75,000 132,000 0 250,000 240,000
37 Recommend moving to study design section (E).
CWA_TWIG Forested Wetlands Effectiveness Study Increase. Contractor developed study design, which is now at ISPR. Remaining funds were allocated for time 100,000 75,000 55,000 130,000 175,000 230,000 232,500 232,500 150,000 150,000
for this contractor to respond to ISPR. While waiting for ISPR comments to be resolved, he went ahead with
site selection for this project. That work was not budgeted and resulted in expended remaining funds that had
been allocated to finish the ISPR process. This funding is still needed. Although not budgeted, early site
38 selection may result in cost reductions in later fiscal years.
UPSAG_Deep Seated Research Strategy This strategy will not be ready for implementation on July 1 (FY20) and will need to be shifted. The 10,000 0 0 0 10,000 10,000 100,000 100,000 200,000 200,000
Workgroup recommends moving this to the study design section (E) AND ask UPSAG to break the strategy
39 into individual projects so that they can be better prioritized against other needs.
40 Projects Needing Study Design and/or Scoping (E)
CWA_UPSAG _ Road Sub-Basin-Scale Effectiveness Monitoring -- Resample (Re-scoping) [This project needs to be included in the Extensive/Extended prioritization discussion. 0 0 0 0
41
RSAG_Riparian Characteristics and Shade Study Increase due to Policy's direction to fund study design. 0 3,000 47,000 50,000 3,000 50,000 0 0 210,875 174,250
May want to consider how to get the most out of the Type N/Shade efforts and if this project should be
42 integrated (in part) to test some of the outcomes from the Np Workgroup.
43 |CWA_ WetSAG_Wetlands Management Zone Effectiveness Monitoring Proposed shifting FY20/21 scoping to FY19. See "short term funding opportunity" 0 0 0 0 0 0 25,000 25,000 100,000 0
44 |CWA_WetSAG_Wetlands Intensive Monitoring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CWA_RSAG_ Watershed Scale Assessment of Cumulative Effects (roads and riparian) -- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 |post Effectiveness Monitoring
46 |SAGE_ Eastside Timber Harvest Types Evaluation Project (ETHEP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS

Biennial Summary

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

FFFFFF

FFFFFF

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

0000000000

Biennium Biennium

222222

222222

222222

222222

0000000

00000000

0000000




JANUARY 2019 TFW DISCUSSION

A B C | D E | F G | H | ) K L

3 [**FY24-35 are "HIDDEN" for printing purposes Approved 5/10/17 Changes to FY 19 Biennial Summary

NARRATIVE FOR CHANGE FY?2018 FY2019 | CHANGE | UPDATED | Approved NEW FY2020 FY?2021 FY?2022 FY?2023
4 to 2019 FY19 Biennium Biennium
71 REVENUE
72 |GF-S - AMP Carry Forward 240,100 240,100 240,100 240,100 240,100 240,100 240,100
73 |Fund Shift #1 - $557,000 per FY 557,000 557,000 557,000 557,000 557,000 557,000 557,000
74 |Fund Shift #2- $750,000 for 17/19 BN 750,000 750,000 750,000
75 |GF-S - AMP Research Governor's budget proposed a $1M reduction For FY20/21 GF-S 1,640,000 | 1,640,000 1,640,000 1,890,000 1,890,000 2,390,000 | 2,947,000
76 |FFSA - AMP (Business and Occupation Tax surcharge) Governor's budget proposed a $1M reduction For FY20/21 FFSA 4,000,000 | 4,000,000 4,000,000 3,500,000 3,500,000 | 4,000,000 4,000,000
77 |Subtotal of Revenue 7,187,100 | 7,187,100 7,187,100 14,374,200 | 14,374,200 6,187,100 6,187,100 | 7,187,100 | 7,744,100
78 EXPENSES
79 |TEW Participation Agreements
80 | Tribal Participation Agreements 2,500,000 | 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 2,500,000 | 2,500,000 [ 2,500,000
81 INGO and County Participation Grants 475,500 475,500 475,500 475,500 475,500 475,500 475,500
82 |State Agencies 430,000 430,000 430,000 430,000 430,000 430,000 430,000
83 |Subtotal of TFW Participation Agreements 3,405,500 | 3,405,500 3,405,500 6,811,000 6,811,000 3,405,500 3,405,500 | 3,405,500 | 3,405,500
B4 PROGRAM TOTALS S s 000 e
85 |Revenue (referenced by line 66) 7,187,100 | 7,187,100 7,187,100 14,374,200 14,374,200] 6,187,100 6,187,100 | 7,187,100 [ 7,744,100
86 | AMP Research Expenses (referenced by line 55) 3,058,980 | 4,504,209 4,815,232 7,563,189 7,874,212 4,278,713 3,846,234 | 4,623,728 | 3,664,083
87 | TFW Participation Agreements (referenced by line 72) 3,405,500 | 3,405,500 3,405,500 6,811,000 6,811,000 3,405,500 3,405,500 | 3,405,500 [ 3,405,500
88 |Balance at the end of each fiscal year 722,620 (722,609) (1,033,632) 11| (311,012) (1,497,113) | (1,064,634) | (842,128) | 674,517
89 Cumulative Balance at end of Biennium 11 (311,012) (2,561,747) (167,611)




	Sheet1

